

HR0366 LRB099 11820 MST 34117 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- members of the Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Sue Nagy on the occasion 4 of her retirement as the Customer Service Manager at the 5 Schnucks grocery store in Godfrey; and 6 WHEREAS, Sue Nagy began working at Schnucks as an office 7 clerk in 1995; and 8 WHEREAS, Due to Sue Nagy's hard work and dedication to her 9 customers, she became the Customer Service Manager; and WHEREAS, Sue Nagy was beloved by her customers for her 10 positive attitude, helpfulness, and dedication to providing 11 12 the best customer service possible; and 13 WHEREAS, Sue Nagy will be missed by her co-workers and 14 customers; and
- WHEREAS, Sue Nagy will spend more time crafting, working on projects around her home, and spending time with her family, grandchildren, and friends; and
- WHEREAS, Sue Nagy's retirement was official in March of 2015; therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 2 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 3 congratulate Sue Nagy on her retirement as the Customer Service
- 4 Manager at the Schnucks grocery store in Godfrey and we wish
- 5 her the best in all her future endeavors; and be it further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to Sue Nagy as an expression of our esteem and
- 8 respect.